# 508611517 06/20/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI312229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEURAL ANALYTICS, INC.	07/06/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	NOVASIGNAL CORP.	
Street Address:	2440 S. Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 115	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17107843

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6502264351

**Email:** docketing@polygonip.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Lundy
Address Line 1: 101 Jefferson Dr

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NASLP015USC2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Lundy	
SIGNATURE:	Victoria Lundy	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2024	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NASLP015USC2 - Name change Neural Analytics to Novasignal#page1.tif

PATENT 508611517 REEL: 067799 FRAME: 0958





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NEURAL ANALYTICS,

INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"NOVASIGNAL CORP." ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 8:01

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.



6307462 8320 SR# 20206684591

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203472289

Date: 08-14-20

PATENT REEL: 067799 FRAME: 0959

**RECORDED: 06/20/2024**